506680963 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS MARTIN BOLAS	05/17/2021
EDUARDO PALLAS LODEIRO	05/12/2021
LAURA MOLINER MARTINEZ	05/14/2021
GIEDRE PODOLYAK	05/10/2021
PAUL MICHAEL KURN	05/11/2021
JAMES RICHARD BARNETT	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLMARQ VETERINARY IMAGING LTD
Street Address:	UNIT 5, BRIDGE PARK, MERROW LANE
City:	GUILDFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU4 7BF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17296706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

FAY SHARPE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARO 200111US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 7 source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page1.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page2.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page3.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page4.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page5.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page6.tif source=BARO200111US01_SignedAssignment_25MAY2021#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Nicholas Martin Bolas** of Larkfield, Aylesford, UK; **Eduardo Pallas Lodeiro** of Picana, Valencia, ES; **Laura Molinar Martinez** of Vall D'Uixo, Castellon, ES; **Giedre Podolyak** of Worplesdon, Guildford, UK; **Paul Michael Kurn** of Gomshall, Guildford, UK and **James Richard Barnett** of Byfleet, West Byfleet, UK, (each referred to as "Assignor") who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Design Patent has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled

APPARATUS FOR X-RAY CT SCANNING

each hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HALLMARQ VETERINARY IMAGING LTD ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Unit 5, Bridge Park, Merrow Lane, Guildford GU4 7BF, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the name of the Inventor, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor covenants that Inventor has the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating

on

other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto. Inventor will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and Inventor further covenants and agrees that Inventor will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City of \(\frac{\lambda_{\infty} \lambda_{\infty} \lambda_{\	<u></u>
	Nicholas Martin Bolas
Vimess Vimess	
Printed Name: <u>AOR PCA</u>	<u>e</u> ee
Date: 17-5-2021	
<u> 924.</u>	
Witness V Printed Name: <u>PAUL CHAP/</u>	DAE
1-1-1-2	

Assignment

Attorney Docket No. BARO 200111US01 SEM/53019 Page 3 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City of VALENGA this 12 day of MAY	<u>SPAIN</u> 2021.	on
Aubers	Eduardo Palias Lodeiro	
Witness Printed Name: Rubeh Pellice	er Guridi	
Date: 12/05/2021	···········	·
Witness Printed Name: <u>งิงวิธ์ พลพิทธิบ 6</u> จ	MSŲLET HEBNYNDES	
Date: 32/05/2021		

N	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	Ì	have	hereunto	set	my	signature	ΩN	the	date	indicated
belo							,					

Signed at the	City	of	Valencia	Spain	on
this 14	day	of	Мау ,	2021.	

Laura Moliner Martinez

Witness

Printed Name: Carlos Correcher Salvador

Date: May 14th 2021

Witness

Printed Name: Jorge Alamo Valenzuela

Date: May 14th 2021

Attorney Docket No. BARO 200111US01 SEM/53019 Page 5 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City of OULDFC this 10 day of MAY	7 <u>E</u> \(\)	,	on.
	Giedre Po	dolyak	
Witness M. Bew	- Anna de Anna		
Printed Name: WENDY M. B	3EW		
			
Date: 10th May 2021			
PUA. Witness			
Printed Name: <u>ZSOUT すっぱっと</u>	14k		

Date: 10/05/2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City	of GULAFORD,	on
this <u>()</u> day	of <u>MAY</u> , 2021.	

Paul Michael Kurn

Witness

Printed Name: Greg Hurst

Date: ///o.5/2/

Witnoss

Printed Name: G. MANDHARAN & FWG(1846), MBA, C. FWG, FILLERAE

Date: 11th May 2021

.....

8

Attorney Docket No. BARO 200111US01 SEM/53019 Page 7 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at the City of BYFLET KT147EJ on this 1274 day of 5554 2021.

James Richard Barnett

Witness

Printed Name: VICTOZIA ZOS INSCN

Date: 12/05/2021

Witness

Printed Name: M. T. HARRIC

Date: 12 05 2021

BARO 200111US01 4515307 1

PATENT REEL: 056342 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 05/25/2021